In accordance with

Rule 3.35 of th O 3

Inus;vencyo(Etngeland & A M

b st Notice of administrator's proposals

Schedule 81 to the
Insclvency Act 1986

Companies House

QT

17/08/12017
COMPANIES HOUSE

' Company details

Companyrumber [0 6 (8 [1]8 8619

- Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ KPIP UK Limited -

Please comptete in typescript or in
boid black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full farename(s) Andrew
Surname Hosking
Administrator’s address
Building namefnumber' Vernon House
Street , 23 Sicilian Avenue
Post town ‘ London
County/Region ‘
Postcode (wicl1 a] [2]als
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) ’ Simon James @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname t Bonney another administrator,
Administrator’s address o
Buiding nameinumber| Vernon House O e s
1)
Street | 23 S|C|||an Avenue another administrator.
Post town [ London
County/Region I
ool |[w[c[1[al [2]als
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO3

Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

s |

Statement of proposals

| attach a copy of the statement of proposals

7

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature
" %

h5 b8 l200l1 7




AMO3
Notice of Administrator's Proposals

Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form wili appear on the
public record.

Tom Maker

FDH‘BH name

@ Where ta send

Quantuma LLP

Company name

| e Vernon House
| 23 Sicilian Avenue
|
posttoun London
Countyiegion
= fwlclilal 2lals
‘ Country
l [
| eatone 01628 478100
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments,

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Number 4674 of 2017

KPIP UK Limited °
In Administration

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSAL

Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney
Joint Administrators

Quantuma LLP
Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS
020 3856 6720



KPP UK Limited {In Administration})

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

Contents

1.

Executive Summary

Statement of Pre-Administration Costs

The Joint Administrators’ Fees

The Jaint Administrators' Expenses

Proposed Work to be Undertaken

Other Information to Support the Proposed Fees
The Jaint Administrators’ Discharge

Invitation to Form a Creditors’ Committee

Approval Process

Appendices

Vi,
VIL

VI

The Statement of Proposals
Breakdown of Pre-Administration Time Costs for Quantuma LLP
Charge-out Rates and Bases of Disbursements ("Quantuma LLP’'s Summary”)

Breakdown of the Joint Administrators’ Time Costs from 23 June 2017 to 11 August
2017

Informaticn to Support the Joint Administrators’ Fee Proposal
Notice of Decision Procedure / Voting Form / Proof of Debt
Notice Seeking Deemed Consent

Notice of invitation to Form a Creditors’ Commitiee



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

1. Executive Summary

1.1

1.2

1.3

This Proposal incorporates the Statement of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals
prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act attached at Appendix
I

KPIP UK Limited (“the Company”} was incorporated on February 2009. The principal
activity of the Company was operating as the venue leaseholder for a nightclub, which
traded from premises at 9 Rupert Street, London W1D 6DG. On 23 June 2017,
Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney of Quantuma LLP were appointed Joint
Administrators of the Company by the Directors of the Company.

As explained in more detail in the Statement of Proposals, the Joint Administrators
are currently pursuing the second statutory objective of achieving a better result for
the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound
up (without first being in Administration).

1.4 A summary of the current and anticipated future positions are detailed below.
Assets
Anticipated Total
Realisations future anticipated
to date realisations | realisations
Asset £ £ £
Lease - Uncertain Uncertain
Rent and Service Charges - Uncertain Uncertain
Plant & Machinery - Uncertain Uncertain
Equipment - Uncertain Uncertain
Cash at Bank - Uncertain Uncertain
Pumping House Ltd - Uncertain Uncertain
Geoffrey Leaver Solicitors - Uncertain Uncertain
Harrow Law Practice - Uncertain Uncertain
Expenses
Expense | Anticipated Total
incurred further anticipated
to date expense expense
Expense £ £ £
Joint Administrators’ fees 0.00 120,344.00 120,344.00
Joint Administrators’ disbursements 0.00 724.00 724.00
Solicitors’ fees 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Agents' fees 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Dividend prospects
Distribution / Anticipated
dividend paid to distribution /
date dividend
Creditor class £ £
Secured creditor {fixed charge) No secured creditor | No secured creditor
Secured creditor (floating charge) No secured creditor | No secured creditor
Preferential creditors - Uncertain
Unsecured creditors - Uncertain




KPIP UK Limited {In Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

1.5

1.6

1.7

The Statement of Proposals at Appendix | provides explanations of the events leading
to the Administration and the progress of the Administration to date, as well as other
statutory information.

This Proposal provides more detailed information on the work that the Jaint
Administrators anticipate they will undertake to complete the Administration together
with their proposed basis of fees. To put this request into context, the Proposal
provides further information on the Joint Administrators’ costs to date, including the
costs incurred prior to Administration. It also explains other matiers for creditors’
consideration, such as the proposed timing of the Joint Administrators’ discharge on
conclusion of the Administration.

Definitions of the terms used in this Proposal are provided in Appendix | together with
all statutory infermation pertaining to the Company.

Statement of Pre-Administration Costs

21

2.2

2.3

24

Pre-administration costs are defined in the Insclvency Rules as fees charged and
expenses incurred by the Administrators or their firm, or another person quaiified to
act as an insolvency practitioner, before the company entered Administration but with
a view to its doing so.

This statement outlines those fees and expenses that were paid prior to the
Administration and those where approval is being sought to pay them from
Administration funds.

The pre appointment costs of the Joint Administrators in the sum of £4,363.50 were
incurred in relation to the following activities:

+ Confirming that one of the statutory objectives of administration could be achieved:;
¢ Liaising with key stakeholders and major creditors;
s Carrying out all necessary steps in order to place the Company into administration.

Attached at Appendix Il is a breakdown of the time costs of the Joint Administrators
and their staff incurred prior to Administration and included within Appendix Il are
Quantuma LLP’s charge-out rates and bases of disbursements.

The pre appointment disbursements of the Joint Administrators are outlined below:
£
Category 1
AML Electronic Identification Search 12.00
Total £12.00
Category 2
None 0.00

Total £0.00

No solicitors or agents were instructed pre appointment.

2.5 We are unaware of any additional costs incurred by any other professionals qualified

to act as an insolvency practitioner in respect of the Company. Should any claims



KPIP UK Limited {In Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

subsequently come to light, they will be dealt with in the manner provided for by the
Insolvency Rules.

2.6 A summary of the total costs incurred together with details of those which were paid
pre-Administration and the amounts remaining outstanding, follows below:

Total cost Amount Identity of Amount
incurred already party who Outstanding
Paid made
payment
£ £ £
Administrators’' pre-
administration Remuneration 4,363.50 Nil N/A 4,363.50
Administrators’ pre-
administration Expenses:
Legal costs Nil Nil N/A Nil
Valuation Agent's costs Nil Nil N/A Nil
AML Checks 12.00 Nil N/A 12.00
Administrators’ Pre-
administration
Disbursements
Category 1 Nil Nil N/A Nil
Category 2 Nil Nil N/A Nil
Cther Insolvency
Practitioners’ Remuneration Nil Nit N/A Nil
Other Insolvency
Practitioners’ Expenses Nil Nil N/A Nii
Total Amount Outstanding £4,375.50 Nil £4,375.50
2.7 Consequently the unpaid pre-Administration costs are as follows:
£
Quantuma LLP's time costs (see Appendix 1) 4,363.50
Quantuma LLP's disbursements 12.00
Total £4,375.50

2.8 | am seeking to recover all the unpaid pre-Administration costs and expenses
scheduled in paragraph 2.6 above as an expense of the Administration.

2.9 The payment of the unpaid pre-Administration costs as an expense of the
Administration is subject to approval under Rule 3.52 of the Rules and is not part of
the Statement of Proposals subject to approval under Paragraph 53 of Schedule B1
of the Act. Further explanation of the approval process is provided in Section 9.

The Joint Administrators’ Fees

3.1 The Joint Administrators propose to fix their fees on the following basis:

(i) the time properly given by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending
to matters arising in the Administration, such time to be charged at the
prevailing standard hourly charge cut rates used by Quantuma LLP atthe time
the work is performed (plus VAT).



KPIP UK Limited (in Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

3.2 Attached at Appendix IV is a breakdown of the time costs incurred in the
Administration to 15 August 2017. The Statement of Proposals provides an account
of the work undertaken to date and Appendix V provides a detailed list of work
undertaken and proposed to be undertaken by the Joint Administratars and their staff.

3.3 The charge-out rates of the Joint Administrators and their staff are detailed in
Appendix Ill. The appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of
the case based upon their seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity
of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets being realised and claims being
agreed. The grades of staff instructed to assist in this matter and their key
responsibilities include:

* Administrators: maintenance of the creditors’ contacts database, assisting with
creditors’ queries and routine correspondence, assisting in the realisation of
assets, employee matters, liaising with creditors and debtors, preparing reports
to creditors and other statutory matters, and managing the cashiering function

s Managers: reviewing the Company's position and affairs, handling asset
realisations, reviewing draft statutory reports to creditors and overseeing the
tax and VAT aspects of the case

3.4 Creditors may access a Guide to Administrators’ Fees effective from 6 April 2017 at
http://www.guantuma.com/guide/creditors-guide-fees/ or a hard copy will be provided
on request free of charge.

3.5 Further information is set out below and in the appendices to explain the future time
costs that the Joint Administrators anticipate incurring in this Administration.

4. The Joint Administrators’ Expenses
4.1 The Joint Administrators’ expenses may be divided into two categories:

s Category 1 expenses are costs that can be specifically identified as relating to
the administration of the case. These are charged to the estate at cost with no
uplift. These include, but are not limited to, such items as advertising, bonding
and other insurance premiums and properly reimbursed expenses. Legislation
provides that administrators may discharge Category 1 expenses from the
funds held in the insolvent estate without further recourse to creditors.

e Category 2 expenses are costs that are also directly referable to the
appointment in question but not to a payment to an independent third party.
Payments may only be made in relation to Category 2 expenses after the
relevant creditors have approved the bases of their calculation.

4.2 Appendix {ll provides details of the bases of Category 2 expenses that the Joint
Administrators propose to recover from the insolvent estate.

5. Proposed Work to be Undertaken

5.1 Setout in Appendix V is a detailed list of tasks that the Joint Administrators propose
that they and their staff will undertake together with their estimates of the time these
tasks will take to carry out in total. The most material tasks are summarised below.
The Estimated Outcome Statement attached to the Statement of Proposals provides
an overview of the financial benefit that this work is expected to bring to creditors.



KPIP UK Limited {In Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

Administration (including Statutory Reporting)

5.2

5.3

The Joint Administrators are required to meet a considerable number of statutory and
regulatory obligations. Whilst many of these tasks do not have a direct benefit in
enhancing realisations for the insolvent estate, they assist in the efficient and
compliant progressing of the administration, which ensures that the Joint
Administrators and their staff carry out their work to high professional standards.

Primarily, these tasks include:

e Meeting all statutory reporting and filing requirements, including 6-monthly
reports, seeking an extension where necessary, and issuing a final report and
notices;

+ Consuiting with and instructing staff and independent advisers as regards
practical, technical and legal aspects of the case to ensure efficient progress;

» Maintaining case files, which must include records to show and explain the
administration and any decisions made by the Joint Administrators that
materially affect the administration;

s Conducting periodic case reviews to ensure that the administration is
progressing efficiently, effectively and in line with the statutory requirements;
and

» Maintaining and updating the estate cash book and bank accounts, including
regular bank reconciliations and processing receipts and payments.

Investigations

54

5.5

5.6

57

The Joint Administrators examine the conduct of the Company and its directors prior
to the Administration with two main objectives:

e To identify what assets are available for realising for the benefit of creditors,
including any potential actions against directors or other parties, such as
challenging transactions at an undervalue or preferences; and

e To enable the Joint Administrators to report to the Insolvency Service on the
conduct of the directors so that the Insolvency Service may consider whether
disqualification proceedings are appropriate.

In the early stages of the Administration, this work involves examining the Company's
books and records, considering information received from creditors and the
Company's accountants and seeking information from the Company's directors and
other senior staff by means of questionnaires and/or interviews.

In the event that questionable transactions are identified, it may be necessary to
conduct further investigations and instruct solicitors to assist in deciding the Joint
Administrators’ next steps in pursuing a recovery. If a potential recovery action is
identified, it may be necessary to instruct professicnal agents in gathering evidence
and in exploring further the existence and value of assets to target. If the Joint
Administrators encounter resistance in making a recovery, formal legal action may be
appropriate.

In addition, if the inscolvency Service decides to proceed with a disqualification, the
Joint Administrators will be required to assist the Insolvency Service's investigators in
their work, which may include providing the investigators with access to the



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

Company's books and records and agreeing statements to be given in evidence of
those proceedings.

5.8 At this early stage, it is difficult to estimate the likely time costs and expenses that
may be incurred in this work. The Fees and Expenses Estimates presented below
reflect the anticipated work in identifying potential causes of action. If any are
identified and the Joint Administrators consider that additional work is required, they
may revert to the relevant creditors to seek approval for fees in excess of the estimate.

Realisation of assets

5.9 The Statement of Proposals summarises the work carried out by the Joint
Administrators to date in realising the Company's assets. The principal matters that
require further work are:

» Progressing a sale agreement of the Company’s business and assets;
s Agreeing an assignment of the Company’s lease.

Creditors (claims and distributions)

5.10 As the Statement of Proposals explains, there a number of different classes of creditor
involved in the Administration that require the Joint Administrators’ attention. In
particular, the Joint Administrators anticipate conducting the following key tasks:

* Reviewing claims submitted by the tax departments and, where it is
appropriate, examining the Company's records to appeal assessments or
adjudicate on the Crown's claims;

e Responding to creditors’ queries and logging their claims and supporting
information;

« Maintaining the database as regards creditors’ contact details and claims; and

¢ Dealing with a creditors’ committee, if one is appointed.

Proposed work to be undertaken by the Joint Liquidators

5.11 At present, it appears possible that there will be sufficient funds to pay a dividend to
unsecured creditors (other than by way of the prescribed part). As this will be carried
out once the Company has moved from Administration to CVL, separate Fees and
Expenses Estimates for the Liquidation have been provided at Appendix V.

5.12 Creditors will appreciate that it is difficult to estimate the time and expenses likely to
be incurred by the Joint Liquidators at this time, not least because it is difficult to know
when the Company will move from Administration to CVL and consequently what work
will have been done by the Joint Administrators by the time that the move takes place.
Therefore, although much of the time estimated to be incurred in the activities listed
above has been included in the Joint Administrators’ Fees Estimate, in the event that
the Administration moves to CVL sooner than anticipated, the Joint Liquidators are
likely to incur a proportion of the time currently allocated to the Joint Administrators,
for exampie in concluding the book debt collections.

5.13 In any event, the Joint Liquidators will be required to carry out the following activities
in addition to continuing to realise the Company’s assets and conduct investigations,
where these have not been compieted in the Administration:



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration}

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

o Meeting statutory requirements including: issuing notices on appointment;
issuing annual pregress reports and a final account to credifors; and
completing periodic tax returns;

* Maintaining case files, which must include records to show and explain the
administration of the liquidation and any decisions made by the Joint
Liquidators that materially affect the administration;

¢ Conducting periodic case reviews to ensure that the liquidation is progressing
efficiently, effectively and in line with the statutory requirements;

« Maintaining and updating the estate cash book and bank accounts, including
regular bank reconciliaticns and processing receipts and payments;

» Adjudicating on all creditors’ claims with the assistance of solicitors where
necessary;

s Giving notice of the intention to dectare a dividend; and

» Caleulating, declaring and paying dividends to creditors and dealing with
unclaimed dividends.

Other Information to Support the Proposed Fees

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

Attached at Appendix V is an estimate of the time that the Joint Administrators
envisage the above work will take to complete. Appendix V also provides their
estimate of the expenses that have been or are likely to be incurred.

Please note that the estimates have been provided on the assumptions given below.
in the event that it proves necessary for the Joint Administrators to incur additional
expenses in performing their duties, they will provide further details in their progress
reports, but there is no statutory obligation to ask creditors to approve any adjusted
Expenses Estimate. In the event that the Joint Administrators incur time costs in
excess of the Fees Estimate, they will only revert to the relevant creditors for approval
if they propose to draw any fees in addition to those estimated from the insalvent
estate.

In summary, the Joint Administrators propose that their fees be fixed on the basis of
time costs and they estimate that they and their staff will spend time totalling
£120,344.00 in conducting the tasks described. This estimate includes the time spent
to date of £14,342.50, as described in Appendix V. This estimate includes time to be
spent in the likely subsequent liquidation.

The Fees and Expenses Estimates have been compiled on the assumptions set out
below. Please note that these are assumptions only for the purposes of preparing
the Estimates in accordance with the statutory provisions. It has been assumed that:

investigations to the extent described in section 5 above will be carried out;
no exceptional work will need to be conducted in order to realise the
remaining assets;

. there will be no requirement to hold a physical creditors’ meeting or
additional decision procedure to consider the matters covered by this
Proposal; and

. there will be no need to extend the Administration.

On the basis of these assumptions, the Joint Administrators do not anticipate that it
will be necessary to seek additional approval from the relevant creditors for fees in
excess of the Fees Estimate. However, in the event that the Administration does not
proceed as envisaged, the Joint Administrators will seek approval for any fees in
addition to those estimated that they wish to draw from the insoclvent estate.



KPIP UK Limited {In Administration})

The loint Administrators’ Proposal

7.

71

8.1

8.2

8.3

The Joint Administrators’ Discharge

The Act requires that in the absence of a Committee the timing of the Joint
Administrators’ discharge from liability will be decided by the unsecured creditors.
The Joint Administrators propose that this discharge will take effect when their
appointment ceases to have effect, unless the court specifies a time.

Invitation to Form a Creditors’ Committee

Attached at Appendix Vil is a Notice of Invitation to Form a Creditors’ Committee.
The purpose of the Committee is to assist the Joint Administrators in discharging their
functions. In particular, a Creditors’ Committee takes on the responsibility for
approving the basis of the Joint Administrators’ fees and other costs described above.

in the absence of a Committee, this responsibility falls to the unsecured creditors. The
Joint Administrators do not see a need for a Committee to be formed in this case.

Notwithstanding this, creditors are entitled to seek the formation of Committee,
provided that there are sufficient nominations to form a Committee. At least three
nominations wouid be required and the requisite majority of creditors would also need
to object to the proposed decision not to form a Committee. Appendices VIl and Vil
provide further information on these steps.

Approval Process

9.1

9.2

9.3

The Joint Administrators are seeking creditors’ approval of the proposed decisions
set out below by means of a vote by correspondence. Creditors are invited to vote
on these proposed decisions by completing and returning the enclosed voting form
together with a proof of debt form, if cne has not already been submitted. These
forms are attached at Appendix VIl together with a Notice of Decision Procedure
setting out the following proposed decisions:

. That the Joint Administrators’ Proposals (i.e. the statutory Statement of

Proposals at Appendix I), be approved;

That a Creditors’ Committee will not be established; and

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any
action undertaken by them pursuant to Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 of
the Act, such discharge to take effect when the appointment of Joint
Administrators ceases to have effect, as defined by the Act, unless the
court specifies a time.

. That the Joint Administrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time given
by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration,
such time to be charged at the hourly charge out rate of the grade of staff
undertaking the work at the time it was undertaken;

. That the Joint Administrators be authorised to recover all Category 2
disbursements, calculated on the bases detailed in Quantuma LLP ’s
Summary; and

. That the unpaid pre-Administration costs set out in the Joint Administrators’
Proposal be approved.

The Joint Administrators must receive completed forms by no later than 23.59 on 31
August 2017 to enable your vote to be counted.

Whilst a vote by correspondence is being sought, creditors who meet a statutory

threshold as set out in the Nctice attached at Appendix VIl can require that a physical
meeting of creditors be convened. Such a request must be made to the Joint

10



KPIP UK Limited {In Administration)

The Joint Administrators’ Proposal

Administrators within 5 business days of the date on which this Proposal was
delivered. If you wish to request a physical meeting, please set out in writing which
of the decision(s) above you wish the meeting to consider.

Should you have any queries in regard to any of the above please do not hesitate to contact
Tom Maker on 020 3856 6720 or by e-mail at tom.maker@quantuma.com.

Dated this 15 August 2017

O

~“Andrew Hosking

Joint Administrator
Licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insoivency practitioner by the insolvency Practitioners Asscciation

The affairs, business and property of KPIP UK Limited {in Administration) are managed by the Joint Administrators,
who act as agenis of the Company and contract without personal liability.

11



APPENDIX |

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATEMENT OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
PURSUANT TO SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

© Resources for IPs LLP 2017



Appendix |
to the Joint Administrators’ Proposal

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court Number 4674 of 2017

KPIP UK Limited
In Administration

STATEMENT OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’' PROPOSALS
PURSUANT TO SCHEDULE Bt OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney
Joint Administrators

Quantuma LLP
Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS

020 3856 6720

Disclaimer Notice

« This Statement of Proposals has been prepared by Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney,
the Joint Administrators of KPIP UK Limited, solely to comply with their statutary duty under
Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the insolvency Act 1986 to lay before creditors a statement
of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the Administration and for no other purpose.
It is not suitable tc be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any
other context.

+  Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Statement of Proposals are illustrative
only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

» Any person that chooses to rely on this document for any purpose or in any context other
than under Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at their own
risk. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any
respansibility and will not accept any liability in respect of this Statement of Proposals.

+ The Joint Administrators act as agent for KPIP UK Limited and contract without personal
liability. The appointment of the Joint Administrators is personal to them and, to the fullest
extent permitted by law, Quantuma LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any liability to any person in respect of this Statement of Proposals or the conduct
of the Administration.

« All Insolvency Practitioners of Quantuma LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the insolvency Act 1986

Contents

1. Introduction

2. Background to the Company

3. Events Leading to the Administration

4. The Purpose of the Administration

5. Management of the Company's Affairs since the Joint Administrators’ Appointment
6. The Statement of Affairs and the Cutcome for Creditors

7. The Joint Administrators’ Fees

8. Approval of the Statement of Proposals

9. Summary of the Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

Attachments

A Definitions

B Statutory Information

C Director's Statement of Affairs as at 23 June 2017 and Creditors’ Details

D Estimated Outcome Statement

E The Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account to 15 August 2017



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration})
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

1. Introduction

1.1

1.2

1.3

This Statement of Proposals is prepared pursuant to Scheduie B1 of the Act in relation
to the Company, the purposes of which are to provide creditors with a full update as
to the present position and to set out the Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving
an Administration objective.

The Statement of Proposals also includes information required to be provided to
creditors pursuant to the Rules. Definitions of the terms used in the Statement of
Proposals are provided in Attachment A and statutory information pertaining to the
Company is set out in Attachment B.

This Statement of Proposals is being delivered to creditors on 15 August 2017,

Creditors are invited to decide whether to approve the Joint Administrators’ proposals.
Section B provides further details on this decision process.

2. Backgraund to the Company

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

28

The business was incorporated on 13 February 2009 and remained dormant until July
2011.

In July 2011, the Company signed a 25 year lease agreement with London Trocadero
Limited for Unit 76 in The London Trocadero Centre, London, W1. The Company
subsequently obtained a license from Westminster Council and construction works on
site commenced.

in December 2011, the venue launched as a licensed nightclub under the trading
name of DSTRKT London. The Company continued to trade as the venue leaseholder
and operator unti! July 2012.

In Juiy 2012, the Company signed a management agreement for the premises with a
third party and all employees were transferred tc the new management company
under the TUPE regulations. Most of the Company’s suppliers were also transferred
to the management company with the exception of electricity, gas, service charge and
building insurance.

Since July 2012, the Company’s trading activity was limited to its connection with the
management company. During this time it invoiced the management company for
management fees and re-invoiced the management company for the services
mentioned above.

From August 2012 to April 2016, the Company had no employees. However in April
2016, one individual was employed as a chef upon the request of the management
company, as a special license which the Company held was required. This employee
left in November 2016. In February 2017 two more individuals were employed on a
minimum wage.

Mr Ivan Patrikov has been the director of the Company since incorperation.

The Company director approached Quantuma LLP on 21 June 2017 regarding the
possibility of placing the Company into Administration. The Company had experienced
significant creditor pressure prior to this date and a number of statutory demands had
been issued.



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)

Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

29

Overview of Financial Information

In order to protect the value of the Company’s assets, the Company entered into
Administration on 23 June 2017. Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney of Quantuma
LLP were appointed as Joint Administrators on the same day.

2.10 Extracts from the unaudited accounts for the 12 months to 29 February 2015, 12

months to 29 February 2016, and management accounts to 30 June 2017 are shown
below.

2.11 Please note that this information has not been verified by the Joint Administrators or

by Quantuma LLP. Furthermore,
management's explanations of the amounts included in the profit and loss account
and balance sheet.

Turnover
Admin Expenses

Operating Loss

Other Income

P(LVEBIT

Summary Balance Sheet

Tangible assets
intangible assets

Fixed assets

Current Assets
Debtors
Cash at Bank

Total Assets
Liabilities
Trade creditors
Other

Finance/HP
Director Loan

Management
Accounts for
year to 30/06/17

Summary Profit and Loss Account

Draft

£

(1,485,601)

(1,485,601)
469,057

(1,016,544)

Source: Management/Unaudited Accounts

Draft
Management
Accounts for

year to 30/06/17
£

700,902

700,902

658,640
675

1,360,217

(314,148)
(1,744,103)
)

(1,338,986

the comments below each

Unaudited

Statutory Accounts

table reflect

Unaudited
Statutory

for Accounts for year
year to 29/02/16 to 29/02/15
£ E
(1,306,538) (1,315,005)
(1,306,538) (1,315,005)
1,231,485 1,574,599
{75,053) 259,594
Unaudited Unaudited
Statutory Statutory
Accounts for Accounts for
year to 29/02/16 year to 29/02/15
£ £
886,394 976,812
886,394 976,812
1,029,871 1,144,922
491 85,068
1,916,756 2,206,802
(500,513) (512,923)
(448,492) (646,156)
{39,697) -
(1,629,605) (1,674,221)



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Total Liabilities (3,397,237) (2,618,307) (2,833,300)

Net Assets (2,037,020) (701,551) (626,498)

Source: Management/Unaudited Accounts
Management and Employees

2.12 As at 23 June 2017, the Company had two employees, including the director himseif.

2.13 Statutory information on the Company, including details of the Directors, Company
Secretary, and Shareholders is provided at Attachment B.

Events leading to the Administration

3.1 On 23 June 2017, Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonrey of Quantuma LLP were
appointed Joint Administrators of the Company following the filing of a Notice of
Appointment of Administrators by Company or Director(s).

3.2 The Joint Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions,
duties and powers by either one or both of them.

3.3 For creditors’ general information, the EC Regulation on insolvency proceedings
applies in this case, and these proceedings are the main proceedings.

The Purpose of the Administration

4.1 The purpose of an Administration is set out in Scheduie B1, Paragraph 3(1) of the Act.
In short, this provides that an Administrator of a company must perform his functions
with the objective of:

. rescuing the company as a going concern, or

. achieving a better result for the creditors as a whole than would be likely to
be achieved if the company were wound up (without first being in
Administration), or

. realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

4.2 These objectives form a hierarchy. The rescue of a company is the priority. [f this is
not possible, the Administrator seeks to achieve a better result for the creditors as a
whole. In the event that this cannot be achieved, then the Administrator is permitted
to realise assets for the benefit of the preferential or secured creditors.

4.3 The Joint Administrators would comment that the first objective was not achievable as
there was insufficient funding available for the Company to survive as a going concern
and the director does not have an interest in carrying on the Company. The Joint
Administrators therefore deemed that it was not suitable to attempt a restructuring of
the business.

4.4 The second objective is normally achieved by means of a sale of the business and
assets as a going concern (or a more orderly sales process than in liquidation). The
Joint Administrators would comment that the Administration will enable a sale of the



KPIP UK Limited {In Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 1986

4.5

business and assets to be achieved. if the Company entered into liquidation rather
than administration, the value of the Company’'s main asset, the leasehold property,
would not be protected. It is envisaged that, as a result of this protection of the
Company's assets, there will be a distribution to unsecured creditors which otherwise
is unlikely to have been possible in liquidation.

A detailed account of how the Joint Administrators have sought to achieve the
objective of the Administration is set out below.

Management of the Company’s Affairs since the Joint Administrators’
Appointment

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

Immediately upon appointment the Joint Administrators undertook a review of the
Company’s affairs with particular regard to its financial and resource requirements.
This assessment was carried out in liaison with the remaining management of the
Company.

The sale of the Company’s business and assets

It is intended that a post appointment sale of the Company’s business and assets will
take place.

In this regard, the Joint Administrators have instructed James Owen & Co Limited,
who are valuation agents with adequate professional indemnity insurance, to dispose
of the Company's assets using the most advantageous method availabie.

Assets remaining to be realised

As detailed above, all of the Company's assets remain to be realised. The business
and its assets are currently being marketed by James Owen & Co Limited. The
marketing process is currently on-going.

Post appointment strategy

Following the appointment of the Joint Administrators, their staff undertock all the
necessary statutory tasks required and begun the sale process by instructing James
Owen & Co Limited as described above.

The Joint Administrators’ staff are in the process of collating creditors’ claims and have
handled creditors’ queries as they have arisen which include telephone calls and
correspondence.

Legal advice has not yet been required in relation to the sale of the business and
assets. However, it is envisaged that this will be required as the sale process
progresses.

The Joint Administrators are yet to agree the basis of any professional fees. Once this
is agreed, any fees charged will be reviewed by the Joint Administrators’ staff before
being approved for payment.



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 1986

5.9

Investigation into the Company’s Affairs Prior to the Administration

The Joint Administrators are undertaking a review of the Company’s trading activities
in order to establish whether or not there are actions that may be taken for the benefit
of the Administration and consequently to enable a conduct report to be submitted in
respect of Company directors in office at the commencement of the Administration
and any who resigned in the three years prior to the Administration.

5.10 Sheuld any creditor have any concemns about the way in which the Company's

business has been conducted or infarmation on any potential recoveries for the estate,
they are invited to bring them to the attention of the Joint Administrators as soon as
they are abte.

The Statement of Affairs and the Qutcome for Creditors

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

A Statement of Affairs as at 23 June 2017 has been submitted by the Directors of the
Company, a copy of which is attached at Attachment C.

In accordance with the standard format of a Statement of Affairs, no provision has
been made in the Statement for the costs of the Administration (including agents, legal
and other professional fees).

The Joint Administrators have not carried out any work of the nature of an audit on the
information.

The Joint Administrators have not yet undertaken a detailed review of the Statement
of Affairs. it should also be noted that there are a number of assets listed on the
Statement of Affairs which appear to be allocated incorrectly.

In addition, the Joint Administrators were not made aware of certain assets which are
detailed in the Statement of Affairs, namely maonies owed by Pumping House Limited,
Geoffrey Leaver Soliciters and Harrow Law Practise. This matter has been raised with
the Directors of the Company to establish the correct position.

Secured creditors
The Company has no secured creditors.
Preferential claims

Preferential claims relating to employee deductions are expected to be paid by the
RPO who will have a corresponding preferential claim against the Company. There
were only two employees at the date of Administration and it is envisaged that these
creditors are only owed a small amount as a preferential claim. There are no other
known preferential claims outstanding.

Prescribed Part

Section 176A of the Act requires Administrators to make a prescribed part of the
company’s net property, which is the balance remaining after discharging the
preferential claims but before paying the floating charge-hclder, available for the
satisfaction of unsecured debts.

In this case, the prescribed part provision does not apply, as there is no debt due to
any secured creditor.



KPIP UK Limited (in Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Unsecured Creditors

6.10 As detailed in the Estimated Qutcome Statement attached at Attachment D, on the
basis of the costs incurred to date and the estimated further costs to be incurred in
bringing the Administration to a conclusion, it is anticipated that there may be sufficient
funds to pay a dividend to ordinary unsecured creditors. Due to the possible
distribution to unsecured creditors, you are requested to submit claims to the address
on the front of this report. A Proof of Debt form is provided in the document to which
this forms an appendix.

6.11 Attached at Attachment D is the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account
for the peticd from 23 June 2017 to 15 August 2017.

7. The Joint Administrators’ Fees

7.1 The Joint Administrators propose to be remunerated on the basis of the time properly
given by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
Administration, such time to be charged at the prevailing standard hourly charge out
rates used by Quantuma LLP at the time the work is performed (plus VAT);

7.2 The Joint Administrators will seek approval for the basis of their fees from the
unsecured creditors, unless a Creditors’ Committee is established.

7.3 Information to support the proposed basis of the Joint Administrators’ fees, together
with the Statement of pre-Administration costs, is provided in the Joint Administrators’
Proposal, to which this Statement of Proposals forms an appendix.

8. Approval of the Statement of Proposats

8.1 The Joint Administrators are seeking creditors’ approval of the Statement of
Proposals, which are summarised in Section 9, by means of a vote by
correspondence.

8.2 Aftached to the Joint Administrators’ Proposal, to which this Statement of
Proposals forms an appendix, is a Notice of Decision Procedure and a voting
form, which describes how creditors may lodge a vote on the proposed decision
to approve the Statement of Proposals and on the other proposed decisions.

8.3 Creditors who meet a statutory threshold as set out in the Notice can require that
a physical meeting of creditors be convened. Such a request must be made to
the Joint Administrators within 5 business days of the date on which the
Statement of Proposals was delivered.

9. Summary of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals

9.1 The Statement of Proposals which creditors are invited to consider, is summarised
below.

9.2 In order to achieve the purpose of the Administration, the Joint Administrators
formally propose to creditors that:

* the Joint Administrators continue to manage the business, affairs and property
of the Company in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration, in
particular that:



KPIP UK Limited {in Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

(i) they sell the Company’s assets at such time(s) and on such terms as they
consider appropriate;

(ii) they investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company
may have against any person, firm or company, whether in contract or
otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or any
person, firm or company that supplies or has supplied goods or services to
the Company; and

(i} they do alf such things and generally exercise all their powers as Joint
Administrators as they consider desirable or expedient at their discretion in
order to achieve the purpose of the Administration or protect and preserve
the assets of the Company or maximise the realisations of those assets, or
of any purpose incidental to these activities.

the Joint Administrators make distributions to any secured or preferential
creditors in accordance with Paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 of the Act. Further,
they may make a distribution to unsecured creditors, having first sought the
court's permission in accordance with Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the
Act where necessary.

the Joint Administrators end the Administration in one of the following ways,
appropriate to the circumstances of the case at the time:

(i) inthe eventthat the Joint Administrators think that a distribution will be made
to unsecured creditors (and they have not sought the court’'s permission,
and are otherwise unable, to pay the distribution whilst the Company is in
Administration), they shail send to the registrar of companies notice to mave
the Company from Administration to Creditors’ Voiuntary Liquidation. In
such circumstances, Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney will be appointed
Joint Liquidators and will be authorised to act either jointly or separately in
undertaking their duties as Liguidator. Creditors may nominate a different
person or persons as the proposed liquidator or liquidators in accordance
with Paragraph 83(7)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 3.60(6)b) of
the Rules, but they must make the nomination or nominations at any time
after they receive the Statement of Proposals, but before it is approved.
Information about the process of approval of the Statement of Proposals is
set out at Section 8;

(i} however, in the unlikely event that there is no remaining praperty that might
permit a distribution to the Company's creditors, they shall file a notice of
dissolution of the Company pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the
Act; or

(iii) alternatively, and should there be no likely funds to distribute to unsecured
creditors, the Joint Administrators may seek to place the Company into
Compulsory Liquidation in order to bring proceedings that only a Liquidator
may commence for the benefit of the estate. In such circumstances,
Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney may ask the court that they be
appointed Joint Liquidators, to act either jointly or separately in undertaking
their duties as Liguidator.



KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)
Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Dated this 15 August 2017

O

~“Andrew Hosking

Joint Administrator
Licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

The affairs, business and property of KPIP UK Limited (in Administration) are managed by the Joint Administrators,
who act as agents of the Company and conlract without personal liability.

10



ATTACHMENT A

DEFINITIONS

The Act
The Rules

The Statement of Proposals

The Joint Administrators
The Company

The Court

EBIT

SPA

RPO

HMRC

ROT

EOS

PP or Prescribed Part

QFCH
SIP

TUPE

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986 or the insolvency (England & Wales) Rules
2016 (whichever applied at the time of the event described)

The Statement of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals prepared
pursuant to Paragraph 49(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act

Andrew Hosking and Simon James Bonney

KPIP UK Limited (in Administration)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Earnings before interest and tax

Sale & Purchase Agreement

The Redundancy Payments Office

HM Revenue & Customs

Retention of Title

Estimated Outcome Statement

The Prescribed Part of the Company’s net property subject to Section
176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Qualifying Floating Charge Holder

Statement of Insolvency Practice (England & Wales)

Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations




ATTACHMENT B

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Name(s)

Trading Name(s)

KPIP UK Limited
None

KPIP UK Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Reagistered office Address

Company Number
incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’ Shareholdings

in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

4674 of 2017

23 June 2017

Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney
Quantuma LLP

Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London,
WC1A 2QS

Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London,
WC1A 2Q8

06818869

13 February 2009
None

Directars

lvan Patrikov
lvan Patrikov

85 Ordinary £1 shares
85% of Total Share Count



ATTACHMENT C

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 23 JUNE 2017 AND CREDITORS’
DETAILS



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: KPIP UK Limited - In Administration (“the Company”)
Company Number: 06818869
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court No. 4674 of 2017

Statement as t¢ the affairs of (a; KPIP UK Limiteg 0 232a Norttolt Road Harrow Middiesex HAZ2
80U

on 23 June 2017 the date that the Company entered Admirist-ation

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full true and
complete statement of the affarrs of the above named Company as at 23 June
2017 the date that the Company entered Administration

Fuimame  tbAa T AarE o

e

e

Signed

Dated




A ~ Summary of Assets

List assets with brief descripti_o_q .

¥

Book value Estimated
realisable value

Assets subject to a fixed charge (see guidance}

LEASE - 495000 ‘ 495000
_ ORBIT - RENT AND SERVICE CHARGES 98821 esBal

_Assets subject to a floating charge (see guidance) T
P NONE o S | )
' Uncharged assets (see guidance) S -

IMPROVEMENTS T st2g77 SN
PLANT ANDMACHINERY 14419 10000
- EQUIPMENT T aa77e . 5000
. BANK o R 74 L. 875
_PUMPING HOUSE LTD 162844 ; 162844
GEOFFREY LEAVER SOLICITORS | 21844 l 71844

B HARROW LAW PRACTICE - s 6750
! Estimated total assets available fdrpreferentiai !

el rd - - -
Signed [ 27— o= Date e SOATIT AT



A1 - Summary of Liabitities

;"Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors
! (carried from page A)

£

Estimated

realisable
value /

Estimated -
to rank

E - .
800934

_ Liabilities _

4ﬁwi1486é§6:

|

—_———— e ———e— )

 Preferential credtors - - R L
“Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors T o
~Estimated prescribed part of net propery where applicable (to carry forward; - .
_Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders T
_Debts secured by floating charges e
_Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges e
_Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable {bicught down) T m_;
_Total assets available to unsecured creditors o 1485836 600934

" Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall 1o floating charge

nolders) _ . e
See ATTACHED

3472230 3472250

“Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

* fexcluding any shortfali to floating charge holdersy ) o ) .
E!ﬂ?.’ﬁi“ﬁﬂoaﬂﬂg charge holders (brought cdown,. N o . S ——
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors i 1U85 394 (2671 2%
?;f-ssued and called up capital ;[ 100 100 ;
| é
" Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ST ; 11985 a94) (2671395

Signed [ 7 . Date LT




PP« e Vi e | poubig

P T - 1 - - ——
t ! ! ﬁ ,
| .
| : .
, N . L . H
; H |
i |
i |
1
1
_ —— o . !
|
i
i
i
' - - — e H 4
," _ :
i i :
; i
i ' !
! _ i
_ _ !
i - q

|

. : |

Lo I m' o T “
m ” ,V

o - | e |
_ o R S |

wanB T T T aewpers T T T JuBUies 10
funoes | Aq piay 3 (spooysod yum) 10pald
_%ea@ | Aunoas Auejo s|ielaq | 199p Jo Junowy ssaippv jo slieN

o | @3HOVILY3IIS |

3
Aunoas Jo anjep

_— e, et v

(zg pue L g sabed aas — saahkojdwa pue SI0}PaID Jswnsuod Buipnoxa)

('3u02) SHOLIAIHO ANVYAWOD
g



[ Tuamb
3 Ajunsaes
£3in2as jo anjep 8leg

L

Aundag jo sjejaq | 199p j0 Junowy

 Q3HOVLLY 33S

S

A SN M A

jueuwep o
{epooysod Yyum) 1031pasd
ssaippy JO dweN

i

s e L

—

"9|qe} SIY3 Ul SE UOIJEWIOjU! BUWES

ay} ||e suiejuod i sk Buoj se abed siy} 0] payoene ag Aew SICRPaID 18LUNSUOD s AuBdWoD BYj JO IS B JUSILEAUDD 2)0W §) J1O0N

{susodap B8 ‘'sa01A18s 10 spoob Jo Aiddns ay) jo asueape ul pied sjunowe Builuie|d sjuai|d 10 SIaWolsnd)
SHOLIGIYD HIWNSNOD ANYIWOD

i



L sy
G- Ly
LIy

. ey
o LN

1 oy
L N
s a4y
N

RGN

Sy

AR

BTN

AN

JUON

AJundds jO S|ielaq

A3y Jo anjep

LELTLLYE

ATEELETY

-

tHY LY L

- i - f
WV VD K oy v Ve g T aam
Gy Ay R T Qa;. GYn 47 AN g g

¥EWoog 1ol Widty g YAt asy 'Yy

L PUESY] ' ngSyntiny gL D IR L1 I
LT TR R LK BN A AR

N R
AAA TR O, QMDY ST Y PR T
e

el e e QTR

sl oy e TR apett
FRETIR FRTEIE [NYRAT LTI
LR o TAR AR et N
[ L L R
RN

v

ST e WERAS IR P aDI0We

SO LN Y R, o i Py seduC) TBSNOH Tl

03 L6y R S RN RLETRCE (5 TS TRV T, T ST
b gty Wy AL N T esOTAL (0 s {1 SCausng Fpisiun ¢ 1
PO O%EF SAOERA
O R6E'E Yln IR PPy opda My LU S ) JORPooAs B
St VIE WIA U AN 1S rgy £

19aP O Junowy SIPPY

SwWiol

wadag, e

IR IS PF EXRAL RS HTIL L0

SHOL1038) HIWNSNOD ANVJIWOD
18

Vol
|
ey g iey
AR W ARy
AU LS A
B I R L)
ER IR PR
LA ) !
e
o AT,

i
N

g AP0y

R LI
Bk U074

FERL N VitAl

RILEN R
12

LR
AR O YUY

SUIBLUIBEY JO 7ORIPRIS §0 MUEN

SYOLIG3HD ANYENCD i

L1010 [0t
PYIAD 1A

saeq
LI



ALlIN0as jo anjep

\ L rw 7 \L.'|\|‘_ aed ﬂlz

ny | PRUDIS

e —— \dm\ Cputi S
v
- ——— ——— e
_
m |
| |
— S . SO —_— |
| |
T S S R B
. S S I e
,_ _ ‘ ,
| ] M
- - —— e e ——————— I.WJ VU S . — - ———
/N A_ GCOZ m _‘ NWN MEZ 93 UOPUDT WEH IS8T PR3 am@:m 161 Awewsnddiny uexues: EL
/N @COZ 00049 FYTe SEN < PRI SBIART ik 520 :msﬂm;ﬂw:i:: ,>®~wm._v‘_ O_>m>_
R e = o R e
V/N SUON  00°0LY | msmmesm s smma son e | AOMINAYA NVAI|
“uanb 10}ipasd T o |
Ajunoas Aq pjay 3 (apodysod yum) soakojdwa
aeq | B::uwm Aue jo spigjeq | 393p JO Junowy B §SAIPPY joaweN

(ssakojdwia Jawioj Buipnjoul)
SIFAOTIAINT ANVAWOD
FAS



erpide o el T s 0 7 paubi
J
001 vl0l
m THAS T D3 VWY e sy !
: \\_{ul DWIH S VH T x Ly Sy a?.c
N I R e UR T T
_ S
Cep i Ve it o Sl ok ron .G
: _H.u.?x\«s.\ AL & ‘ﬁ\w,\wwq APLIY T I0d
_, o IR TR L WQ. [E e _\v&»\ .\,h\ 2.5 svmﬁﬂtls_ W Hogo™
3 ] o !

V i | . / | Dy M G4 J et ey mwh.u.\,\_‘ﬂ\\w 7 ) wfuu?\af\_ t?.‘.\mu ».m\« X.va\? | T_
L9 9 ad0 3010709 €

6 | 6 6 40 f%f:w RISV EPEY FaS A rﬁ ASINIHOVWOSL1D415 ¢
L L

[ P _‘

G8 G8  G8 - QYO e o T hen  AOMIYLYd NVA
[ 2N T R - T - T M P
3 ~dnpajes | saieys ;. aueys
dn pajjea aJeys 19d | 40 ! j0 junowe | pdy saleys w
junowe [0 junowy r JaquINN | jeulwoN _ JjosdAg {apogisod yum) ssauppy 7 JOPIOYIIBYS JO IWEN _ ‘ON
.8 ST SO B S IR A RN AU SO 2SS N NN A

abed sy} 0} payoene aq Aew s1apjoyaleys s Auedwios ay) jo 18I} B JUSIUSAL0D 310W J| 31ON

siepjoyaieys

o)



ATTACHMENT D

KPIP UK LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ ESTIMATED QUTCOME STATEMENT AS AT 11 AUGUST
2017



ATTACHMENTD

Insoivency Act 1986 and Insolvency Rules (England and Wales) 2016
KPIP UK Limited - in Administration
Joint Administrators' Estimated Outcome Statement as at 15 August 2017

Estimated Future
Realisations

Notes £ £
ASSETS
UNCHARGED ASSETS 1
Lease Unceriain
Rent and Service Tharges Uncertain
Improvements Uncertain
Plant and Machinery Uncertain
Equipment Uncertain
Bank Uncertain
Pumping House Ltd Uncertain
Geoffrey Leaver Solicitors Uneerain
Hamrow Law Practise Uncertain
Uneertain
EXPENSES
Joint Adminisirators’ Fees (120,344.00)
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements (724.00)
Agent's Fees {30,000.00)
Solicitor's Fees (20.000.00)
{171,068.00)
{171,068.00)
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS - (2,077.15)
NET PROPERTY (173.145.15)
Availabte to Ordwnary Unsecured Creditors (173,145.15)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shartfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors (380,663.36)
Directar's Loan Account (1.338,984.00)
Kordia Loan (1,514,383.00)
Dstrkt London Limited (220,000.00)
H M Revenue & Customs (18,199.31)

{3,472,229.67)
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards non-prefereniial creditors (3,645,374 82)

Issued and called up capita

Ordinary Shareholders {10.00)

(16.20)
TOTAL SURPLUSHDEFICIENCY) (3,645,384 82)
Notes

1. The estimated realisatle value of the assets i1s currently shown as uncertain as the assets remain to be realised The business and assets are currently
being marketed by James Owen & Co Limited.



ATTACHMENTE

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 23 JUNE
2017 7O 15 AUGUST 2017



KPIP UK Limited
{In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 23/06/2017 From 23/06/2017
of affairs To 15/08/2017 To 15/08/2017
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Rent Payment Received 129,076.20 129,076.20
129,076.20 129,076.20
PAYMENTS
Rent 50,000.00 50,000.00
Electricity Charges 6,800.00 6,800.00
Service Charge 50,763.50 50,763.50
107,563.50 107,563.50
Net Receipts/(Payments) 21,512.70 21,512.70
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
VAT Receivable / (Payable) 21,512.70 21,512.70
21,512.70 21,512.70

Notes

1. The balance of funds in hand is hetd in an interest bearing account at Metro Bank.

2. Amounts in the above statement are shown exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated.

3. The above statement should be read in conjunction with the Joint Administrators’ Proposal dated 15 August 2017.

Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney
Joint Administrators
15 August 2017



APPENDIX I

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

BREAKDOWN OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION TIME COSTS FOR QUANTUMA LLP



o0'd

palllE|D SIUAWSSINGSIQ (B10]

og'c PRUWIE|]) saad g0 )
£T°T8T 05°€9¢E'y oe'llL 08’0 05°6 0L L EANOH |10 |
000 00 ¢ 0go 000 000 000 Q00 Bupea|
000 000 oo 000 000 000 000 51985y JO UONES| eS8y
¥L 251 00'9ZF 08¢ 080 00z 0G0 000 juswyuoddy a1d
o0'Q 000 ogo 000 000 R0 000 suonesisaauy
00Q 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI0p8L])
000 000 000 000 ooo 000 Q09 sainpasold Buise)D
oo Q00 oo 000 000 coo 000 Buusiyses
o0Q 000 ogo 00°Q 000 [Hexy] 000 sialiey oyloedg ased
SS'1LE 05°Z£6'E 0S'vi 000 052 GG 000 Buluueid g uwpy
(3) o1Ey Heig poddng S|eUO|SSa40Id
Aunoj abelany (3)1sopaun]  sunoy |ejoL Q2 SJUBISISSY J05US JBUIO sabeuep Jauped UOIIDUNS YIOAA JO UOIJEIIJSSE| )

210Z/90/eZ ‘0L L1QZ/90/9) Wiod4
44 :#poD Wafoly
payW N did - ZZ02009

Aewwing 1809 g awi 6dIS - Ajuzg swiy



APPENDIX I

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

CHARGE-OUT RATES AND BASES OF DISBURSEMENTS ("QUANTUMA LLP'S
SUMMARY?")

Resources for iPs LLP 2017



Quantuma

Schedule of Current Charge Out Rates and Chargeable Disbursements

Staff Allocation & Support Staff

An objective and practical approach is taken to each case which inciudes active Partner involvement from the
outset. Other members of staff will be assigned on the basis of experience and specific skills to match the needs
of the case. In accordance with the provisions of Statement of Insoivency Practice 9 (SIP 9), set out below are
the current charge out rates per hour for the grades of staff employed within Quantuma LLP, exclusive of VAT.

Grade of Staff . Rate from 1 June 2016
Partner £295.00 - £495.00
Director £250.00 - £450.00
Senior Manager £225.00 - £375.00
Manager . £200.00 - £250.00
Assistant Manager £185.00 - £265.00
Senior Administrator £175.00 - £215.00
Administrator £150.00 - £175.00
Assistant Administrator £100.00
Case Accountant £125.00
Junior Administrator £75.00 - £100.00
Support Staff/Executive Assistant £95.00 -£125.00

Work undertaken is recorded in 6 minute units in an electronic time recording system. Time property incurred on
cases is charged at the hourly rate of the grade of staff undertaking the work that applies at the time the work is
done. There has been no allocation of any general or overhead costs.

Time spent on casework is recording directly to the relevant case and the nature of the work undertaken is
recorded at that time. The work is recorded under the following categories:

Administration & Planning
Creditors

Investigations

Realisation of Assets
Trading

Cashiering

Closing Procedures

On occasion it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and if this occurs during
the period of the assignment any material changes will be notified to creditors as part of the normal fee reporting
procedures. Rates are likely to be subject to periodic increase.

The time of support staff and executive assistants is not charged to a case except when the initial set up is being
performed or when a sizeable administrative task or appropriate ad hoc duty is being undertaken.

Details of historic charge out rates are provided at the end of this guide. Should any creditor wish to receive
details of the charge out rates in force prior to those shown, these can be provided upon request.

Subcontractors

Details and the cost of any work which has been or is intended to be sub-contracted out that could otherwise by
carried out by the office holder or his staff will be provided in any report which incorporates a request for approval
of the basis upon which remuneration may be charged.

Quantuma LLP. Regiatered in England & Wales. Registered Office: 81 Station Road, Marlow, Buckinghamshire SL7 1NS
Registration Number: OC379411. VAT Number: 144 2175 34

A list of our Partners and their respective licensing bodies is awvailable from our website at www.quantuma com/people
Pariners and Staff act and advise without personal ability.




Quantuma

Direct Expenses (Category 1 Dishursements)

Category 1 disbursements, as defined by SiP 9, are expenses which are directly referable both to the
appointment in question and a payment to an independent third party at cost and without uplift.

These expenses, which do not reguire the prior approval of creditors, include but are not limited to the following
examples:

Category 1 Disbursement Basis of Charge

Indemnity Bond At cost of mandatory cover required in accordance with the Insolvency
Act 1986 for each appointment

Insurance of assets At cost in relation to asset coverage requirements
Travel All forms other than mileage at actual cost

Room Hire All external venues at actual cost

Storage Retrieval At cost incurred

Postage At cost incurred

Virtual Meeting Platform (from 6/4/17) At cost incurred

Indirect Expenses (Category 2 Disbursements)

These are expenses that are directly referable to the appointment in question but which are not to an
independent third party and may include shared or allocated costs that can be apportioned to the appointment on
a proper and reasonable basis.

They may also include payment to an individual with whom a practice or individual within a practice has a
business or personal relationship. Included within the list below is the cost per hour of Mr Mick Brunning, who is
the husband of an individual within the practice. It is considered that the services of Mr Brunning represent best
value.

Other payments made to individuals of businesses with whom the practice or individual within the practice has a
business or personal relationship will be disclosed to creditors and an appropriate resolution for approval will be
proposed,

Specific approval for Category 2 Disbursements is required from creditors before they can be paid.

The following indirect disbursements {Category 2 Disbursements, as defined by SIP 9} are charged to cases
where appropriate on the following basis:

Category 2 Disbursement Cost £

Photocopying, scanning and faxes (per side) 0.10
Company Search 10.00
Stationery (per Report/Letter per member/creditor) 0.50
Mileage incurred as a result of necessary travel as per HMRC's approved rate {per mile} 0.45
Intemal Meeting Room Hire {outside London) 685.00

Quantumna LLP. Registered in England & Wales. Regisiered Office: 81 Station Road, Mariow, Buckinghamshire SLT 1NS
Registration Number: OC379411. VAT Number: 144 2175 34

Alist of our Partners and {heir respective licensing bodies is available from cur website at www.quantuma.com/peopie
Partners and Staff act and advise without personal liabifity.




Quantuma

Category 2 Disbursement Cost£

Internal Meeting Room Hire (in Lendon) 95.00
Mick Brunning — collection and listing of books and records (per hour) 10.00
Box Storage (per box for life of case)} 50.00
Electronic Anti-Money Laundering Ildentification Search (per case) (from 1/9/16) 12.00

Category 2 disbursements may be subject to periodic increase and this schedule will be updated
accordingly. The schedule is available for creditors to review at http://www.quantuma.com/guide/creditors-
quide-fees/. Details of historic disbursement charges can be found at the end of this schedule.

Professional Advisors

Details of any professional advisor(s) used will be given in reports to creditors. The fee arrangement for each will
be disclosed in reports to creditors and these will be reviewed on a regular basis, together with the recovery or
relevant disbursements. The cheice of professional advisors is based around a number of factors including, but
not restricted to, their expertise in a particular field, the complexity or otherwise of the assignment and their
geographic location.

VAT

With the exception of Individual Voluntary Arrangements and Company Voluntary Arrangements which are VAT
exempt, the office holders’ remuneration and disbursements invoiced to the insolvency estate will be subject to
VAT at the prevailing rate.

Creditors’ Rights

Information about Creditors’ rights can be obtained by visiting the creditors’ information micro-site published by
the Association of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at http://iwww creditorinsoivencyguide co uk/. Details
about how an office holder’s fees may be approved for each case type and challenged are available in a series of
guides issued with SIP 9 and can be accessed at htips:/fwww.quantuma.com/guide/creditors-guide-fees/.
Alternatively hard copies of these documents may be requested free of charge from Quantuma LLP's registered
office.

CQuantuma LLP. Registered in England & Wales. Regisiered Office: 81 Station Road, Mariow, Buckinghamshire SL7 1NS
Registration Number: OC378411. VAT Number. 144 2175 34

A list of our Pariners and their respeciive licansing bodies is available from our website at www.quantuma.com/people
Partners and Staff act and advise without personal liability,




Quantuma

Historic Charge Out Rates

Rates from Rates from Rates from

1 April 2016 15 July 2015 1 April 2015
Partner £29500 - £475.00 | £295.00 - £475.00 | £295.00 - £475.00
Director £250.00 - £325.00 | £250.00 - £325.00 | £250.00 - £325.00

Senior Manager

£225.00 - £350.00

£225.00 - £350.00

£225.00 - £275.00

Manager

£200.00 - £250.00

£200.00 - £250.00

£200.00 - £250.00

Assistant Manager

£185.00 - £265.00

£185.00

£185.00

Senior Administrator

£175.00 - £215.00

£175.00 - £215.00

£175.00 - £215.00

Administrator

£150.00 - £175.00

£150.00 - £175.00

£150.00 - £175.00

Assistant Administrator

£100.00

£100.00

£100.00

Case Accountant

£125.00

£125.00

£125.00

Junior Administrator

£75.00 - £100.00

£75.00-£100.00

£75.00 - £100.00

i::ips‘t’:nt StaftfExecutive | o5 50 . £100.00 | £95.00-£100.00 | £95.00 - £100.00
Rates from Rates from Rates from 1
1 February 2015 5 January 2015 Novembher 2014
Partner £29500 - £445.00 | £295.00-£425.00 | £295.00 - £425.00
Director £250.00 - £325.00 | £250.00 - £325.00 | £250.00 - £325.00
Senior Manager £225.00 - £275.00 | £225.00 - £275.00 | £225.00 - £275.00
Manager £200.00 - £250.00 | £200.00 - £250.00 | £200.00
Assistant Manager £185.00 £185.00 £185.00
Senior Administrator £175.00 £175.00 £175.00
Administrator £150.00 - £175.00 | £150.00- £175.00 | £150.00 - £175.00
Assistant Administrator £100.00 £100.00 £100.00
Case Accountant £125.00 £125.00 £125.00

Junior Administrator

£75.00 - £100.00

£75.00 - £100.00

£75.00 - £100.00

Support Staff/Executive
Assistant

£85.00 - £100.00

£95.00 - £100.00

£95.00 - £100.00

Quantuma LLP. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Office: 81 Station Road, Marlow, Buckinghamshire SL7 1NS

Registration Number: OC379411. VAT Number: 144 2175 34
A list of our Partners and their respective licensing bodies is available from our website at www.quartuma.cor/people
Pariners and Staff act and advise without personal liability.




Quantuma

Historic Disbursement Charging Rates

With effect from 6 April 2017, the following charges will no longer be applied to existing or new cases.

Category 1 Disbursement Basis of Charge
Stationery At cost incumed
Postage At cost incurred (other than for reports to creditors scheduled below *}

Category 2 Disbursement Costf

File Set Up (per file) 7.00
Postage per Report to Creditors and Members (per report) 0.50
Reports to Members and Creditors (published on line — per report per member/creditor) 0.25

*to ensure consistent charging of postage across our cases, all postage will be charged at the cost
incurred and therefore reports will not be subject to the Category 2 charge shown above.

Quantuma LLP. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Office: 81 Station Road, Marlow, Buckinghamshire SL7 1NS
Registration Number: QC379411. VAT Number, 144 2175 34

A list of our Partners and their respective licensing bodies is available from our website at www.quantuma.conpeople
Partners and Stalf act and advise without personal liability.




APPENDIX IV

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

BREAKDOWN OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COSTS FROM 23 JUNE 2017 TO
15 AUGUST 2017



000

PAWIE|D SIUALIASINGSIT [B10 |

000 patuie|d saaq elo ]
ST'19Z [1]:3r4 £ 41 06'¥S 090 [0 05°e2 oro SINOH |Bjo |
)]o )] 000 ooo 00a op'o 0o oc'o Buipea)
£T'8PE 00 060°2 oo g 000 080 0Z°'G 0eo S|988Y JO UCnesiesy
000 000 oc'c oD’ ooo oo'o 000 wawuoddy aig
000 000 oo'e [1]604] oco oG 00’0 suaneBisanu|
0661 05'GB6'E 05°02 000 006} 05°L 0go $4011paID
a0 g oco oo 00Q oo'o 000 0c'0 saunpadold Buiso|n
[A AvA" 0562 06°L 090 0E'L 000 ooo Buuayses
000 00’0 0o'o 000 ooco [1]e3] 0o siaep aynadg ases
51662 0G'426'L 0582 0o°o DEG 08’91 oo Buiuuelg 9 uwpy
(3]} a1ey Hels uwoddng S|euoISS3j0ld
Anoy aBelsany (3) 1509 auny SINOH [Blo g SIUBS|SSY Jojuag Jayip Jabeuepy Jaupned LUoPRoUNy YIOA JO UOBIISSE|D

£102/80/51 CL
150d @poD paloid
P3IUWIT MN didH - 2202002

Arewwng 309 %@ awl] 6dIS - Aju3g awiy



APPENDIX V

KPIP UK LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)

INFORMATION TO SUPPORT THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEE PROPOSAL

a} The Joint Administrators’ Fees Estimate

Please note that this estimate reflects the work undertaken and time anticipated to be incurred
for the full period of the Administration and thus it includes the time already incurred, details of

which are provided in Appendix IV.



AT 00024 L 00091 VY101
‘SWinjas pue s1ajiew xe | uonesodioD g | WA

"SYIUOLU Q @ SYluow ¢ ‘yiuow | Je smaiaal ail) bujadwos ¢ Abelens asen

“8se0 ay) o] bunejas S[EWs pue aduapucdsauod aunnod (e Yim Buijes( - LONBLSILILIPY [8Jouscs)

‘Sd| U0 S[IEIZp 8SED JIU0JJ8|8 PUE §a)1y ased ojuosoe@ dn Bueg

‘puog Ayeuad oyieds e BuwiBlqo

awiuiodde jo ueneayou Jayio Yim Bullesp pue uonejuawnsop sy Buledeld 'pung LON2810Id UCISURG 84} ' DuNH

‘Bsno seluedwo?) 0) sucieanou Aioimers Busepspun Yuswuiodde ay) Buisiusapy 8- Buijig g suocnesynop jeiaussy pue AciNelS |BHiU|

LH/F) som (3 (S4H) wiom uaxeuapun 3q 0} JJOA ay3 jo uonduasaqg

B} OMELIBPUN O] BJEd  HJOM B} INBLIPUN

no sbBieyo papualg

0} §)500 awl} ay)
10 anjeA pajewnsy

Szl

Sel
Sl
14
S9¢
G542
Sit
104
S6¥

aU) IyelapUN 0] UBNE}
a( 0} 3wy pajewiss

| 910N - ONINNV1d ¥ NOILVHLSININGY

"gsea.ou| J1poiiad 0] 193[qns g M pue SjBwWIISa BY] U) paUljing Miom jo Aiofisjes yoea Jo) pasn aq jim 8A0GE pajonb sajel ay) Jey) 210U ases|d

uesIssy
aannaaxgy/pels yoddng

JURIUNODIY ISED
10jRJISIUILpY
J0)R4IS|UIWpY JoIUSG
1abeueyy jueysissy
JabBeuep
JabeuRly Iolusg
103994Q

snuued ‘ale 8SED 841 UO pPasn aq jjim 1ByY) sajed 1o abueyo Auncy ay |

‘aged ay) Jo ucne.siuiwpe ayy Buunp asue

AW JEY] SBNNoYHP 40 581IX3IdWo0 UMOUNUN AJUBLIND AUE JUNDDOE OjL1 8%E) JOU SB0P SIEWIISS 8] INSS) B Sy "SOSED JE|ILNS Ul 13p|OY 810 S8
Bunoe jo aousuadxe pue sBpawouy JIBY] PuUB 358D aY) JO aBPaMOLY JUBLND SJ8pP|CY B0 B4Y) UO PASEq SI ) *8|qISsod SE 81BINIDE SE SlBwIlSe
SI} 8XEW 0] UME) Usaq aArY sda1s a|qIssod |8 iSpya "B5ED Bu} Ul aBk)s Aea Uk Je SICHpaso 0} papiAcid usaq SBY SIELMISS SIU| (910N

“ULENSIUNIDE S,858D 3U) 10 PONSY SIY] 4D} 31e4 N0 afueyo Apnoy papusiq g jg 8ALLE O] SJNoy Jo
Jaquinu pajewnsa syl Ag |E10) psiewNss 18y PSPIAIP uay) aaey am ‘uleBy -sieak om) 0] dn 1se} ) paloadxe S YoM ‘UoNEIS|uUILLPpE 8y} Buunp
BSED BY} UO YoM AIBSSSDaU 3y} SHBLIBPUN 0) S)SDO BWI PAIBLUNSS [21C) Y} SI 3I0M JO $8neBBIED Jusiayip ay) 104 SAIBILISE BY} (B JO WiNS 8y |

om jo Axobales jey) Joj ajes 1no eB1eyo AlInoy papua|q e Je aAlE O] SIN0Y 4O Jaquinu pajeunse ayl AQ 1ejoy

PSlEWIISS 1BY) PEPIAIP UBY] SARY SAA “95e3 ay) uo yiom Jo AloBaieo jey) 0} sigeINgUIE SISO BWI) [B)0] Palewsa ay) Je aAlue 0y A1009)e0 12y
Ul YJOM SNBLSPUN || palEdIDUE S| ] 1By JBIS Jo Jaquisw y2es Jo} a)ed Ino abieys aigqeddde ay) Aq pendninw useq sey yJom jo Aiobaies yoes
ur sidom 3y} Buyepspun juads aq (|w 124] SLL1] PIIBLWISS BY) JUBWINTOP SIY] Ul 3om Jo saucbale) uatayip ojw pasA|eue s Juads allf sy pue
Ua¥BLISPUN YoM BU) UIBIdXS 0] PIPJODa. I BAIJBMEN "SHUN alnuiw g ul Juads 2w Buipioas wiopsd Asul JEL) XOM BU) pUE LEIS JO JaquusLi

e Jo soualadxa pue s|ys 8yl o] a1eudoidde saiei Ino afieyd 9sn apn "SISBQ 1500 alUl) B U paleraunwal aq o} Buneas ale siapjoy 92140 8y

NOILVYLSINIAQY 40 QOIM3d DONIYIAOD ALVNILST 334

NOILVYHLSINIANGY NI - Q3LINIT AN didX




LOIRIBPISL0D paxajap DUIIa)0D - $5aUISNg JO 9[ES

sjuawudisse Yiw Buleap - Apadold p|oyasea)/poysaly

(4H73) Hiom 3 (S4H) yiom
Y] 9yEEpUN O] 8121 HJOM 3Y] SYELBPUN 8L IYEMIPUN O usye}
inc abuey> papualg Q] $1S09 aw oty Bq 0] 8wy pajewnsy

10 2njeA pajewnsy

uayepapun aq 0} NJOM L) Jo uonduasaq

¥ 910N - S13SSVY 40 NOILYSIMY3Y

WwiolL

suonaesuel] Juapaasiuy Buinsing g Bunebisaau)

oy uolieoiiienbsiq soppauig Aueduics ey A9 pasnbad se $J0j0aJIP 8y JO 1DNpU0I U} UG UiMad s podel B Buuedalg - spodey vqagn

019 'SI0}01I0S ‘SIUBIUNOIIE YUBQ By) SB Yons 'salued piik) JUBAS|3)
wioy) uonewloul Buiuie)qo pue Buyass Ag saudacdal jasse ejuatod Buiduap) o] maia e ypm uonebnsaau) (eu) UB BURONPUOY - MAIADY Z dIS

152 000452 000l

(4H73) Hiom 3 (S4H) yiom
Sl 9NEULAPUN 0] AJBA WJOM Syl MEUBPUN  BLY) FYELBPUN O] UFYE]
no abieys papua|g 0} S$)50D2 aun) ay) 9q 0} B} pajewNsSy

JO BnjeA paIlewl}sy

uayePapun aq o0 YIOAA 3y} Jo uondiosag

£ 310N - SNOILVOILSIANI

182 00°055'8¢ 00051 IVIOL
uoheiuawnaog |eaouddy pawaag/Gunaspy [eniuy jo uoday £6 eied
s|es0dold SI0JBNSIUIWLPY 6 Bled
3nsopPsIg gl dIS
510)|pain) 0] Lodey as4 wiiau|
spoday ssalboidyenuuy
SLite|n/sUoday Jonpal]) paindag
Buneay siclipain
sI01paID Yiwa Buipuodsanioo g swiee 1Oy bumairel “s10Npas o1 saleuuonsenb | O BUINSS! - 8[1) JO UCNU3)eY
SWIE0 Odu/DdINH UM Dulesg
swiefo ;0 Poddns ul uoljewojul [euciippe Bunsanbas g swiep Bugeoipnipe - swiga ssoppai2 Buyeoipnipe pue Bumairay
ajeldoidde ausym BUISILBADE pue S101PaI2 0} PUBPIAID PApUSIUL JO 820U B BUINSS| - PUBPIAIQ PAPUSIL) JC 82110N
"@a11ou ucie.e(dap au) Buinssi g sioypaia o] puepialp e Bulded ‘Buneinoes - spuspiag 10 uewiey
spoday |eul
SIBQLIBLI SAILLLIOY Y)W DUISEI| '3 SaiNUIly ‘SBUNaspy 28lWor)
Bunuodey sspiwiwo]
S3LBYIG uoIsSUdd Yim Duieag
‘SUDI1ES1AAU0Y suDyde|B) pueE S|lewWws ‘aauspuodssliod Joppals yiw Bulesc]
$101IpaJ2 O uoneayjou juawiuiodde [eqiur yym Bueap pue uoiejuawnoop ay) Buueday
wawhodiua Jo Jajsuey) Jo Way) Buidynou pue spiogss woJy UoNEW.OU) Buielqo - seaio)ldw ]
{4H/3) yaom 3 (SJH) yiom ua)epspun aq o} YJopA 31} jo uanduaseq
84} 9}EHAPUN 0] S1EJ MJOM 3y} IYELSPUN  SL) AYELIPUN O] uaxe)
nc abueys papusig Q} 51503 aun) ay) aq 0} awN} pajewisy

40 anjea pIjewlns3y

Z 30N - SYOLIJ3HD




“MOYC) 1SN SaDioy Baya 1eyl aanee.d PpAINbal 1N0 188 Yl '20n0eld ADUBAIOSY 10 SIUBWILIELS 3L} PUE uoNEISIEo| ADUBAIDSUN DU} JORUN SHUsWaNNha) JiBY) 128 0} SI9DI0Y 900 L) AQ UBHELBRUN
99 0} SEY pue JAUUBW |EDIPOY)W puB eunissajosd B Ul pebeuew S| 8SBD BY) 1Byl S8NSUD ING ‘SI0NPaID BUl 0} JyBsUSq [elaleLl 108up 2B jou sacp || ‘sieBeuBW N1y} PUE SIBpIoY 82110 3y Aq SSED 2Y) UC 2Uop
3Jom BY) JO UOISIAIEdNS PUB [04L0D 3y} yim Jayiefiol ‘Yels J18y) pue SIIP|oY 820 By} AG 9SED 8Y) JO SUOIOUNY SARBASIUIUPE SUILNCS 8Y) Ut PIAIOAUI SI 1BY} YoM 3] sjuasaidal s1y] - Buiuued pue uonelsiuwpy | 810N

1652 00°¥PE 0TI 00°ZLY
00222 00°0{22 0001
00222 00 ¥+66'v Q0¢ee
00°252 00°0VB'0E 00021
00452 00'045'2 00°0L
00452 00°055'8¢ 00051
Q0'LG2 00021 Lt 00091
(4H73) iom (3 (s4H) yiom ayy

Y] yBLEpUN 0} 9JE) HJOM Byl ayEUEpUN
jno aBieys papua|g O} 51503 swil} 9y} JO
anjeA |g101 pABWIISY

a)eyapun o) uaxe) aq
0] awy |10} PejEWNST

W10l 1Tvy3A0

$34NAII0Ud ONISOTD
ONIMIIHSVYD

SNOLLYSIVIY 1358V
SNOILLYSILSZANI

SHOLIg3H0

ONINNYId ONV NOILVYLSININGY

SA™ODILVYI MHOM 4O AUVWANS TIVHIAO

00222 000422 000k IvloL
ynooyesnoy seluedwo) 18 suinjel Aoimers jeuy Buliy]
(JH/3} waom @ uayRLIBPUN 34 0) HIOAA 3y} Jo Londuasaq

3y} YEHapUN 0} B)Es HJOM BY] BYEEpUN
o afijeys pepusig 0] SISO W Ay}
10 3aNjeA Palewinsy

00°222 00 vE6'Y

ay} syelapun o} uaye}
24 0} aw pajewWInRS]

00'2Z

9 30N - SFAUNAI20Ud ONISO1D

wvlol

sjunooze sjualAed g sidisoay] Aoynieys buyg g Buuedald

sUOljelI2u003yY jueg

S0} sodap Yiwm Buresq

suoiysinbas anbayo yym Bugag

"JUNDD2E HUBQ Pue ¥0CQUSED ,SiapioH 20 2yl buibeuew pue Guugiiiew buuadg

(4H73) HioMm {3)
Y] SYRLAPUN O] BjEd  HJOM BY) aNeLIpUN
WO BIRYD PIPUBE O SISO W AR
JO anjeA pRlBWIGST

252 00 0¥8'0€

8y} ayEEapUN 0} uaye}
a1 0y Bu PRBUNST

ooect

uEPBPUN 3 0} YIOAL 3Y] Jo uopduasag

S HON - ONIYIIHSVD

Iviol

aaueInsu) Butioyucpy ¢ buibuey

YUEg IE 4SeD




“UNCY) pUB FSN0H SaluBdwo) je pajy aie spodad [euly pue pley pue PasiLAPE 2.e sbulasl
[Buy S|qeondde siaym Jey) 0S AJESSBI8U SI )| SJO)IPEI BY) 0] JBuBQ JRIUBUY J38.1F OU SBY Siy) yBrioyle pue 8ses syl 0] pus AUeps UE 10848 0} BINIEIS AQ pauinbal ale SIapioy aowo aYy] - saunpadalg Buiso|) :g s1oN

‘HnoD g 8sno sejuedwos) je pa|y ale sjunoade sjuawied pue sidissal
AJOJNjBIS pue S1UNo20e yueq |8 uo paiuloyad aJe SuoleIHOUCOa) JuBg S4|S pue uoye|siBa) yim 92UEPJODDE Ul paUjejulew pue pauado sle SJUNDJIE YuB( S1R)SE JBY) BINSUD SN SJap|oY 32140 ay| - Buuaiysen g ajoN

‘S}9SSE PUE SsaUISNg sAuedwo’) ay)

W)} UONEJBPISUCO DALIBISD JO UONDS|IC) 0] S$9]ejed Ueyepepun aq 0] sucm Jo Ajuolew ay | 8seD ay) Ul SI9SSE UMCUY SU] 9S||Bai O] USYENSPUN 84 0] SPasu JeUL YoM 2uj SI §I

"AIBsEa08U §| $93) Ul 9S2SIOUI UB J 1}Usd JBY) JO S1BLINSS Uk apIA0id |[IM SI18P[0Y 80140 BY) PUB SJONPaID ay) JO Walaq a4} J0] 8 (W SUCHIE AJeacodl
yong "AIESSB0BU SE SPELU 3G ||IM $33) U) 8SESIOUI UE 10} |[BACIME PUB SIOIPaIZ §) PapiAId aq [jw UCHEULOJUI JBYHN) PUE 'AIBSS308U BJayMm SUOHOR A1anooas Buig of pue [Iz19p Ul way) s1ebisasul o) SJS0a aWl} [euolippe
ndup 0} pasLl |jw SJap|oy 3140 BY) Usy) payijuap) ale uonebisaaul Jeuln) Jo) seNlew: Jo Sauaacoal enualod Y uonebinseaur jeiiul ue Yons BuELEPUN JO SISOD 8y} JUSSAICa) PIEI0DAI SJSOD BLUN Y] PUB SIOHPID
40 148Uag 84} 1o} suoNDe Alaacdal [euiod BIE BJBY) JBYIAUM SUILLSISP O} SASED |8 Ui uoHebISaALl [EN1ul UB YBLISPUN 0] S01ISBI AJUSAIOSU| 40 SJUBWAIRIS 8u) AQ paanbal aie SI8p(0y 8210 8y - SUONEBISaAL ¢ 210N

"sainp BuloBuo Jiay) o bed se sausnb so)ipssd soWea BUpiey a1ediaue S.01eNSIURIPY JUIOL 9y} S5e/aL3BUON JOJIPSID JO SSED JOLIG AUE O3 BPELW SUORNGLISIP 94 ([ 81a4) J2U) DSIEGICHUE J0U S| )| JONpaIs paInoss

au o) suolnguisip Bunjew o} Jjoud maiae) AJunoas e S3ELISPUN (M JAPIOY S10 8L} - SPUSPIAKG "SuoRauny AOINIEIS SIY JO Wed SB }JoM SIU) 8YELIBPUN O palinbal S1 JBp|oy 2010 8| 'paAlesal ale Asy) se spadsoid
PUSPIAID puE swWwiefd Jiay) BuipieBa) sioipaio woyy panadal salianb pue sauapLOUSBLICY Yim [23D O] BAEBL OS(E ||IM JOPIOY SOIY0 8L "SIOLpaID By} 0} DaNSS] aq URD SPOda,) PUB SA0OU 1By BINSUS O] PUB 'ased ay)

jo Juswabeuew syl Jo Ved Se SWIBID Jjay) Jo SIUNOLUE 3U) L Jauahio] 'sJ0)paid JO SRSSAIPPE pue SIWEU 3} O SPJoJJ S1Ep 0} dn UIRJUIBLI SPaau JSp|Cy D140 3y} - SJONPaID JO SWIRID "Pailniial aq (M S)se] pajeol
-98A0|dwua JBUYUNY OU LBy PBWNSSE SI | JajSUBI SIU) JC Seako|dwe ay) Paiou SICIEJSILIIPY JUIOT 84 “3[es 40 Uoia|dwos au) BUMD||0) JOSEYLNG BU} O} Paliajsuel) 21oMm $aaA0idwWa |y - saskojdw sloupar g aloN




b) The Joint Administrators’ Expenses Estimate

Below is the expenses estimate in respect of category 1 direct expenses and category 2
expenses, which will have an element of shared or allocated costs.

Please note that this estimate reflects the expenses anticipated to be incurred for the full period
of the Administration and thus it includes expenses already incurred, details of which are

provided elsewhere in this document.

Estimate
Expenses Category 1 Basis of total
Legal costs may be incurred through the instruction of solicitors to Time-
provide advice on the sale of the business/assets and assist with £20,000.00
; costs/CFA
the drafting of the necessary sale agreements
Agents and Valuers: James Owen & Co Limited has been Time-
instructed to provide a valuation and to assist with a sale of the costs/% £30,000.00
company's business and assets °
Advertising £477.00
Bonding £135.00
Total £50,612.00
Estimate
Expenses Category 2 Basis of total
As per Quantuma LLP's
Stationery / Photocopying / Postage disbursement policy at £100.00
Appendix Il
Anti-Money Laundering ldentification Search One off cost per case £12.00
Total £112.00

Please note that this estimate has been provided on the assumptions given in Section 6. In the
event that it proves necessary for the Joint Administrators to incur additional expenses in
performing their duties, they will provide further details in their progress reports, but there is no
statutory obligation to ask creditors to approve any adjusted estimate.

c) The Joint Liquidators’ Fees Estimate

Whilst it is anticipated that the Company will move from Administration to CVL in order to pay
a dividend to creditors, the timing of that mave is currently unknown and therefore it is not
known what work will remain to be carried out by the Joint Liquidators once the Administration
is terminated.

Therefore, whereas no estimate has been provided for the Joint Liquidators’ fees, these fees
have been encapsulated in the Joint Administrators’ Fee Estimate. If when the Company
moves into Liquidation, further fees are required, the Jeint Liquidators will approach creditors
with a revised estimate.

d) The Joint Liquidators’ Expenses Estimate

As with the above fee estimate, the Jaint Liquidators’ Expenses Estimate has been included in
the overall expenses estimate above. If the expenses exceed this estimate creditors will be
informed of the reasons and a new estimate will be provided.



APPENDIX VI

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE / VOTING FORM / PROOF OF DEBT



NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE

Company Name: KPIP UK Limited {In Administration) (“the Company”)
Company Number: 06818869
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court, Number 4674 of 2017

This Notice is given under Ruie 15.8 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules™). It
is delivered by the Joint Administrators of the Company, Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney, of
Quantuma LLP, Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS (020 3856 6720}, who was
appointed by the directors of the Company.

Creditors are invited to vote by correspondence on the following (for the full wording of proposed
decisions, see overleaf):

1. The approval of the Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

1. The establishing of a Creditors’ Committee, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of
a Committee!

The basis of the Joint Administrators’ fees

The approval of the Joint Administrators’ Category 2 disbursements

The approval of the pre-Administration costs

The timing of the Joint Administrators’ discharge

ke nN

Overteaf is a voting form on which creditors may signify their decisions on the above matters. All voting
forms, together with a proof of debt if one has not already been submitted, must be completed and
returned to the Joint Administrator by one of the methods set out below:

By post to: Quantuma LLP, Vernaon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS
By email to: londonvoting@quantuma.com

Please note that, if you are sending votes by post, you must ensure that you have allowed sufficient
time for the forms to be delivered to the address above by the time set out below. Unless the contrary
is shown, an email is treated as delivered at 9am on the next business day after it was sent.

All voting forms and proofs of debt must be delivered by 23.59 on the Decision Date, 31 August
2017.

If the Joint Administrator has not received a proof of debt by the time specified above (whether submitted
previously or as a result of this Notice}, that creditor's vote will be disregarded. Any creditor whose debt
is treated as a small debt in accordance with Rule 14.31(1) of the Rules must stili deliver a proof if the
creditor wishes to vote. A creditor who has opted out from receiving notices may nevertheless vote if
the creditor also provides a proof by the time specified above.

Creditors who meet one or more of the statutory thresholds listed below may, within 5 business days
from the date of the delivery of this Notice, require a physical meeting to be held to consider the matter.

Statutory thresholds to request a meeting: 10% in value of the creditors
10% in number of the creditors
10 creditors

i Please see the Notice tnviting Creditars to Form a Committee for further instructions.



A crediter may appeal a decision by application to the court in accordance with Rule 15.35 of the Rules.
Any such appeal must be made not later than 21 days after the Decision Date.

\‘.

A N
C\M A\
Signed: - : AN \ Dated: 15 August 2017

Andrew Hosking
Joint Admini




VOTE BY CORRESPONDENCE
KPIP UK Limited (in Administration)

Name of Creditor:

Address:
Decisions:
) o , *For /
1 That the Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals be approved. .
Against
o Thata Creditors’ Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be *For /
members of a Committee 2 Against
That the Joint Administrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time given by them
3 and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration, such time to be *For/
charged at the hourly charge out rate of the grade of staff undertaking the work at Against
the time it was undertaken.
4 That the Joint Administrators be authorised to recover all Category 2 *For/
disbursements, calculated on the bases detailed in Quantuma LLP’s summary. Against
5 That the unpaid pre-Administration costs set out in the Joint Administrators’ *For/
Proposal be approved. Against
That the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action
& undertaken by them pursuant to Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 of the Act, such *For/
discharge to take effect when the appointment of Joint Administrators ceases to Against
have effect, as defined by the Act, unless the court specifies a time.

* Please delete as applicable to indicate your voting instructions

Signed: Dated:

Name in capitals:

Position with, or relationship to, creditor or other authority for signature:

Are you the sole member/shareholder of the creditor (where it is a company)? Yes / No

NOTE: Once a vote has been cast, it cannot be changed.
Please complete this form and return it, along with a completed proof of debt if you have not
submitted one previously, so that it is delivered by 23.59 on 31 August 2017, by:

Post: Quantuma LLP, Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS

Email: please scan in a signed copy of this form and attach it as a pdf to
londonvoting@quantuma.com

2 please see the Notice Inviting Creditors to Form a Committee for further instructions. Please note that, in the event that a Craditors’

Committee is formed, authority to approve decisions 3, 4, 5 and 6 proposed above may be exercised by the Committee.




PROOF CF DEBT - GENERAL FCRM
KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration: 23 June 2017

DETAILS OF CLAIM

Name of Creditor (if a company, its registered
name)

Address of Creditor {i.e. principal place of
business)

If the Creditor is a registered company:

s For UK companies: its registered number

¢ For other companies: the country or territory in
which it is incorporated and the number if any
under which it is registered

e The number, if any, under which it is registered
as an overseas company under Part 34 of the
Companies Act

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax, as at the date of administration, less any
payments made after this date in relation to the
claim, any deduction under R14.20 of the
Insclvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 and any
adjustment by way of set-off in accordance with
R14.24 and R14.25

If the total amount above includes cutstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state

YES (£

I NO

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

Details of any reservation of title in relation to
goods to which the debt relates

Details of any document by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated. [The administrator may
call for any document or evidence to substantiate
the claim at his discretion.]

10.

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the
debt falls within any (and if so which) of the
categories of preferential debts under section 386
of, and schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

AUTHENTICATION

Signature of Creditor or person authorised te act on his

behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

If signed by someone cther than the Creditor, state your
postal address and authaority for signing on behalf of the
Creditor

Are you the sole member of the Creditor?

YES /NO




APPENDIX VIII

KPIP UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

NOTICE OF INVITATION TO FORM A CREDITORS’ COMMITTEE



NOTICE OF INVITATION TO FORM A CREDITORS' COMMITTEE

Company Name: KPIP UK Limited (In Administration) {“the Company”)
Company Number: 06318869
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court, Number 4674 of 2017

This Notice is given under Rule 3.39 of the Insolvency Rules (England & Wales) 2016 (“the Ruies”). It
is delivered by the Joint Administrator of the Company, Andrew Hosking and Simon Bonney, of
Quantuma LLP, Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS, 020 3856 6720, who was
appointed by the directors of the Company.

Creditors are invited to nominate creditors (which may include themselves) by compieting the section
below and returning this Notice to the Joint Administrator by one of the following methods:

By post to: Quantuma LLP, Vernon House, 23 Sicilian Avenue, London, WC1A 2QS
By email to: londonvoting@quantuma.com

Please note that, if you are sending nominations by post, you must ensure that you have allowed
sufficient time for the Notice to be delivered to the address above by the time set out below. Unless the
contrary is shown, an email is treated as delivered at 9am on the next business day after it was sent.
All nominations must be delivered by: 23:59 on 31 August 2017

Nominations can only be accepted if the Joint Administrator is satisfied as to the nominated creditor's
eligibility under Rule 17.4 of the Rules.

For further information on the roie of Creditors’ Committees, go to:
http:/iwww.quantuma.com/quide/quide-creditors-committee/
.

. C 2
Signed: .

Andrew Hosm,,;\L/j/
Joint- Administrato

Dated: 15 August 2017

o




NOMINATIONS FOR MEMBERS OF A CREDITORS’ COMMITTEE
KPIP UK Limited (In Administration)

On behalf of (name of Creditor):

at {address of Creditor):

I nominate the following creditor(s) to be member(s) of a Creditors’ Committee (provide name(s) and
address(es)):

1.

Signed:

Dated:

Name in capitals:

Position with, or relationship to, Creditor or other authority for signature:

Are you are the sole member/sharehoider of the Creditor (where it is a company)? Yes / No



